

Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management Council

800 North State Street, Suite 201, Dover, DE 19901 Phone: 302-674-2331 | FAX: 302-674-5399 | www.mafmc.org Michael P. Luisi, Chairman | G. Warren Elliott, Vice Chairman Christopher M. Moore, Ph.D., Executive Director

Surfclam and Ocean Quahog Committee Meeting Monday, December 2, 2019 Webinar

Webinar Information

To join the webinar, go to http://mafmc.adobeconnect.com/scoqdec2/, type your name, and click "Enter Room." Audio connection instructions will pop up when you enter the webinar. For telephone-only access, dial 1-800-832-0736 and enter room number 9294759.

Purpose

The purpose of this meeting is for the Mid-Atlantic Fishery Management Council's Surfclam and Ocean Quahog Committee to meet to review the Atlantic Surfclam and Ocean Quahog Excessive Shares Amendment prior to formal action by the Council. In addition, if appropriate, the Committee will recommend preferred alternatives for the Council to consider.

Agenda

9:00 a.m. Convene

9:00 a.m. to 9:15 a.m.

- Introductions
- Purpose and need for this meeting

9:15 a.m. to 12:30 p.m.

- Review Goals and Objectives
- Review excessive shares cap alternatives included in the document
- Review the inclusion of sub-alternative 4.4¹ into the suite of excessive shares cap alternatives
- Select preferred alternatives for the Council to consider

¹ The Surfclam and Ocean Quahog Committee met on September 17, 2019 to review and provide input on the public hearing comments from the Excessive Shares Amendment received during the August 1 – September 14, 2019 public comment period. After reviewing the public comments, the Surfclam and Ocean Quahog Committee passed a motion to add sub-alternative 4.4 to the range of excessive shares cap alternatives for consideration.